
Organising Committee:  Nelson Branch New Zealand Deerstalkers Association 

Contact: Postal               Graeme Smith 52 Marlborough Crescent, Richmond, Nelson, New Zealand 

           +6435447138                          lvhvbr@gmail.com                     www.nzdanelson.co.nz 

 

 

Programme: see below for the published programme 
 

Programme of events  2017 
  

       Wednesday 1-Nov 

 

Set up Range , Mow etc 

 Thursday 2-Nov 

 

Set up Range Marque etc 

 Friday 3-Nov 

 

Free Practise 

 

9am - 5pm 

Saturday 4-Nov 

 

Free Practise 

 

9am - 5pm 

Sunday 5-Nov 

 

Official Practise 

 

9am - 5pm 

   

Technical Meeting 

 

3.30pm 

   

WBSF Delegates Meeting 7.30pm 

Monday 6-Nov 

 

Official Practise 

 

9am - 3pm 

   

Flag Set 

  

3 pm - 5pm  

Tuesday 7-Nov 

 

Light Varmint 100 

 

8.30am 

   

Opening 

Ceremony 

 

9.30am 

Wednesday 8-Nov 

 

Heavy Varmint 

100 

 

8.30am 

   

Meet and Greet Function 6.00pm 

Thursday 9-Nov 

 

Light Varmint 200 

 

8.30am 

Friday 10-Nov 

 

Heavy Varmint 

200 

 

8.30am 

Saturday 11-Nov 

 

Heavy Varmint  10x5 8.30am 

   

Awards Ceremony 

 

7.00pm 

Sunday 12-Nov 

 

Range cleanup 

  

        

Range Catering: We have limited facilities at the range however plans are in place to ensure adequate 

lunches, hot and cold drinks will be available . 

 

Map of Nelson – Range location: see below. 

 

Temporary Firearm License: As previously advised you need to obtain a Temporary License prior to your 

arrival in the country. Go to www.police.govt.nz – on the home page is a section “do it on line” 

Go to “Request a Visitors License” and follow the instructions. 

If anyone experiences any difficulty, please let me know and I will do what is necessary to assist. 

 

Graeme Smith 

23.9.2017 


